of currency risk.

(i) Foreign exchange risk
The Group undertakes transactions with other educational institutions denominated in foreign currencies, hence exposures to
exchange rate fluctuations arise. At reporting date the transactions were insignificant and the movement in rates throughout the
year was not considered high risk.

(ii) Price risk
Price risk arises on financial instruments because of changes in, for example, commodity prices or equity prices. The Group is not
exposed to price risk.

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Group aims to minimise risk through prudent financial management and diversification.Term deposits are spread across
financial institutions for varying terms with a maximum percentage for each institution. Interest is paid on maturity.

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and
foreign exchange risk.

2008

Carrying
amount

Interest Rate Risk 	-

-1%

Interest Rate Risk

1%

Foreign Exchange Risk

-10%

Foreign Exchange Risk

10%

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 V000 $'000 $1000 $'000

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 67,188 (672) (672) 672 672 - - - -

Receivables 46,862 - - (42) (42) 42 42

Financial liabilities

Payables 3,332 - - - " - - -

Other financial
liabilities 6,470 - - - - - - -

Net financial
assetsf(liabilities) 104,248 (672) (672) 672 672 (42) (42) 42 42

and Controlled Entities

601  southern cross university ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Southern Cross University

4, Southern Cross
UNIVERSITY

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2008

Note 37. Financial risk management (cont)

2007

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents
Receivables

Financial liabilities

Payables
Other financial
liabilities

Net financial
assetsl(liabillties)

Carrying
amount

Interest Rate Risk
-1%

Interest Rate Risk
1%

Foreign Exchange Risk
-10%

Foreign Exchange Risk
10%

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity